P/N 2450BM14A0023
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 5
Suffix = S E.g.. 2450BM14A0023S
E.g.. 2450BM14A0023T
E.g.. 2450BM14A0023(T or S)
No No
L ± ± 1 4
W ± ± 2 5

0.10
MillimeterInches
Part Number Explanation
Storage PeriodPower Capacity 18 months max.
You can download measured s-parameters of this component at: www.johansontechnology.com/chipset-ipc
Termination Style
P/N Suffix
0.063
Mechanical Dimensions
Suffix = None100% Tin
Suffix = T
Impedance Matched Balun + Harmonic Filter compatible with: Realtek RTL8188EU and
RTL8192EU and ST BlueNRG chipsets
Terminal Configuration
General Specifications
Part Number
Frequency (MHz)
Unbalanced Impedance
Insertion Loss (dB)
Return Loss (dB) 9.5 min.
2450BM14A0023
2400 - 2500
50 Ω
1.2 max.
Balanced Differential Impedance
Conjugate match compatible to
RTL8188EU, RTL8192EU and ST
BlueNRG chipsets
Phase Difference (degree)
0.300.012
0.006 0.15
2/27/2015
0.031
Packaging Style
0.004 0.80 0.10
0.004 1.60
Amplitude Difference
Qty/Reel (pcs) 4,000
0.10
Note: Use a 10pF capacitor in shunt when using
DC-Feed
2W max (CW)
Recommended Storage Conditions
for Unused product on T&R
 +5 ~ +35 °C, Humidity
45~75%RH, 18 months.
Ver 1.0
Bulk
T & R
GND
GND
Balanced Port
Function
Balanced Port
DC feed + RF GND
Function
Unbalanced Port
0.10
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
 


 
L
W
c
a p
g b
T
P/N 2450BM14A0023
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 5
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.